

Table with columns: 功能 (Function), 煎煮时间(分钟) (Cooking Time), 容量 (Capacity). Includes a '推荐食谱' (Recommended Recipes) section with various tea and food recipes.

清洁保养 (Cleaning and Maintenance) section with numbered steps and illustrations for cleaning the kettle.

环保清单 (Environmental List) table showing the presence of various substances in different parts of the kettle.

故障处理 (Troubleshooting) section with a table listing symptoms like '指示灯不亮' (Indicator light not on) and their solutions.

365天换新机 (365-day replacement) section with a QR code and details about the warranty service.

产品保修卡 (Product Warranty Card) with fields for user information and service details.

电热水壶使用说明书 (Electric Kettle User Manual) title and introductory text.

安全提示 (Safety Warnings) section with multiple warning icons and text regarding electrical safety.

安全提示 (Safety Warnings) section with a '【警告】重点安全注意事项' (Warning: Key Safety Precautions) list.

产品简介 (Product Introduction) section with a diagram of the kettle and its components.

按键功能描述 (Button Function Description) section explaining the functions of the '电源' (Power) and '功能' (Function) buttons.

使用说明 (Usage Instructions) section with numbered steps and illustrations for using the kettle.

功能说明 (Function Description) section with numbered steps and illustrations for operating the kettle.

其它功能熬煮时间 & 水量参照 (Other Functions: Boiling Time & Water Volume Reference) table.

Table with columns: 物料编码 (Material Code), 产品型号/客户型号 (Product Model/Client Model), 客户名称 (Client Name), 材质 (Material), 印刷颜色 (Print Color), 专色数量 (Special Color Quantity), 表面处理 (Surface Treatment), 成形方式 (Forming Method).

Table with columns: 标记 (Marking), 外数 (Outer Dimensions), 分区 (Division), 更改文件号 (Revision Number), 签名 (Signature), 年、月、日 (Date), 阶段标记 (Phase Marking), 重量 (Weight), 比例 (Ratio), 共 1 张 第 1 张 (Total 1 page, Page 1 of 1).



80g双胶纸 (80g Double Glue Paper)

说明书 (User Manual)

GE15X11-101